8. The remote e-voting was scrutinized and reconciled with the register of 

members/records of the Company as on cut- off date as maintained by RTA of the 

Company. 

9. As on cut-off date, the fully paid-up share capital of the Company was Rs. 

17,37,67,010/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Thirty-Seven Lacs Sixty-Seven Thousand 

and Ten Only) divided into 17376701 (One crore Seventy-Three Lacs Seventy-Six 

Thousand Seven Hundred and One only) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 

each. 

10. The result of the remote e-voting in respect of the resolution(s) contained in the Postal 

Ballot Notice is as under: 

1. Appointment of Mr. Sudeep saxena (DIN: 09199917) as a non-executive